

Alumni Award

Eloise Comstock Rosser Class of 1938

Today we recognize Eloise Rosser for years of dedicated and loyal service to her alma mater by presenting her with this Alumni Award.

An ardent supporter of Ohio Wesleyan, Eloise was elected to two consecutive three year terms on the Alumni Board of Directors. During her tenure she put in hours of extra duty by organizing, condensing, and simplifying the volumes of record keeping for the Recognition Committee.

She brought the skills and commitment of her years of teaching to Ohio Wesleyan alumni by chairing the Continuing Educations committee of the Alumni Board. She attended Summerweek Alumni College for several years and has been a frequent participant in Ohio Wesleyan's travel program.

During Alumni Weekend, she can always be found at the Theta Alpha Phi Breakfast, and when she was a member of the Alumni Board, was often the first warm smile and handclasp alumni encountered when stepping into reunion headquarters.

It is a pleasure to join her friends and many family members in applauding Eloise as a valued, generous and beloved member of the Ohio Wesleyan family.

May 14, 1994

